

**Court No. - 87**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1424 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Ram Chandra

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.K.Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.**

1. Case is called out in revised list. No one is present on behalf of the parties to press this appeal.
2. In the interest of justice, list this matter on 10.07.2025.

**Order Date :-** 30.5.2025

Bhanu