



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1424 of 1983**

Ram Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K.Sharma  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter after four weeks for final hearing.

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**

**December 10, 2025**

sfa/