



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1424 of 1983

Ram Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K.Sharma, Ravendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list this case in the first week of February, 2026 for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

January 14, 2026
K.K. Maurya