



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1424 of 1983

Ram Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K.Sharma, Ravendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to file the period of incarceration of the appellants in the said case by way of supplementary affidavit.
2. List this case on 13.03.2026.
3. Office is directed to send the trial court record on the next date to this Court.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 17, 2026
K.K. Maurya