



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1424 of 1983

Ram Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K.Sharma, Ravendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Office to prepare paper book along with typed copy of statements of witnesses.
2. List this case on **04.05.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, the learned AGA is directed to obtain a custody certificate from the concerned authority.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

April 10, 2026
A.N. Mishra